
Auxiliary Board members and Regional Institute Coordinators  
 
Sub-Region 1 (MA, ME, NH, RI, VT) 
 
Clusters:  MA-10 Berkshire County, MA-11 Boston Area, MA-12 Southeast MA,  
MA-14 Northwest MA/Southern VT, MA-15 Hampden County, MA-16 Northeast MA,  
MA-17 MetroWest, MA-18 Worcester County, ME-06 Piscataqua, ME-07 Upper ME,  
NH-08 New Hampshire, RI-09 Rhode Island, VT-09 Northwest VT, VT/NH-13 Upper Valley VT/NH 
 

Role Name Phone Email 
Auxiliary Board member for 
Propagation 

Vafa Akhtar-Khavari (817) 213-7160 
vakhtarkhavari@abmamericas.or
g 

Auxiliary Board member for 
Protection 

Mamak Charepoo (617) 959-9581 mcharepoo@abmamericas.org 

Regional Main Sequence 
Coordinator 

Hayon Thapaliya (267) 634-3408 Hayon.shin92@gmail.com  

Regional Children’s Class 
Coordinator 

Donna Ard (972) 838-6316 1gladsomeheart@gmail.com    

 
 
Sub-Region 2 (Upstate NY & Western PA) 
 
Clusters: NY-27 Albany Area, NY-28 Buffalo Area, NY-29 Jamestown / Olean, NY-33 Northern NY 
State, NY-35 Rochester Area, NY-36 Syracuse Area, NY-38 Ithaca Area, NY-39 Northern Catskills,  
PA-40 Erie Area, PA-45 Pittsburgh Area, PA-48 Warren Area  
 

Role Name Phone Email 
Auxiliary Board member for 
Protection 

Parisima Kazemi (716) 870-6184 pkazemi@abmamericas.org  

Auxiliary Board member for 
Propagation 

Alba Sancho   (607) 379-4734 asancho@abmamericas.org  

Regional Coordinator Pohleng Howe-Teo (585) 260-6847 c baoling9@gmail.com  
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Sub-Region 3 (Southern NY, CT, Northern NJ) 
 

  Clusters:  CT-01 Fairfield County, CT-02 Hartford / Tolland, CT-03 Litchfield County, CT-04 
New Haven County, CT-05 New London Area, NJ-20 North Jersey, NJ-24 Newark Area, NY-30 
Long Island, NY-31 New York City, NY-32 Newburgh Area, NY-34 Poughkeepsie Area, 

 NY-37 Westchester County 
 

Role Name Phone Email 
Auxiliary Board member for 
Protection 

 Nima Yousefian (917)-545-5149 nyousefian@abmamericas.org 

Auxiliary Board member for 
Propagation 

Samir Ashraf (201) 704-8059 sashraf@abmamericas.org 

Regional Coordinator Jaspar Leahy  (561) 386-2250 jasparleahy@gmail.com  
 
 
 
 
Sub-Region 4 (Central & Eastern PA, Central & Southern NJ) 
 
Clusters:  NJ-21 Central Jersey, NJ-23 Jersey Shore, NJ-26 South Jersey, PA-38 Allentown / 
Reading, PA-39 Altoona / State College, PA-41 Lancaster, PA-42 Philadelphia Area,  
PA-46 Scranton Area, PA-47 Harrisburg, PA-49 Williamsport Area  
 

Role Name Phone Email 
Auxiliary Board member for 
Protection 

Kathy Penn (717) 399-8320 h, 
(717) 330-2384  

kpenn@abmamericas.org  

Auxiliary Board member for 
Propagation 

Stephen Vaccaro (609) 529-0920 svaccaro@abmamericas.org  

Regional Coordinator Samir Dalal (858) 722-8432 Skdalal9@gmail.com 
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